## **RESOLUTION NO. 33-2007**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR COUNCIL APPOINTMENT OF BOBBI MOCCIA TO SERVE ON THE VALKARIA AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Malabar Town Council has been notified of the reorganization of the Valkaria

Airport Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, Malabar Town Council desires to reappoint the same member it had appointed May 7, 2007 before the reorganization; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town Council of Malabar, Brevard County, Florida, hereby selects and approves Ms. Bobbia Moccia as the Malabar representative for the Valkaria Airport Advisory Board.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Town Council of Malabar, Brevard County, Florida, hereby authorizes and directs the Town Clerk to notify the appointee, the Valkaria Airport Director and the Brevard County Commission of this appointment.

**Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

This Resolution was moved for adoption by Council Member		ember This
motion was seconded by Council Mer	mber	and, upon being put to vote
the vote was as follows:		
Council Member Nancy Council Member Brian V Council Member Charles Council Member Jeffrey Council Member Patricia This Resolution was then de	ail s (Chuck) McClelland (Jeff) McKnight a D. Dezman	and adopted this 17th day of
December, 2007.	Ву:	
	Mayor Thomas M. E	schenberg

PAGE 2

Debby K. Franklin Town Clerk/Treasurer

**RESOLUTION 33-2007** 

(seal)